

VIII. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

Action

Hancock Learning Center Change Order 001—Reroof and HVAC

Mr. Charles Laney

Recommendation to approve Change Order 001 to reconcile allowances. The original contract price of \$330,300.00 included \$5,000 for contingency allowance. As zero contingency funds were needed or used, the contract price has been reduced \$5,000 with a new contract sum of \$325,300.00 for this project.

ACTION BY THE BOARD:

	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Mr. Babb	()	()	()	()	()	()
Mrs. Davis	()	()	()	()	()	()
Mr. Hudson	()	()	()	()	()	()
Mr. Prather	()	()	()	()	()	()
Mr. Wheeler	()	()	()	()	()	()

Passed: Yes () No ()